KFAI Quarterly Issues/Program - Q4 2023

Description of Issue
Animal Care

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Civil Rights & Police Brutality

Elections & Politics
Elections & Politics
Elections & Politics

Health
Health

Health
Health & City Policy

Health & Economy
Health & Wellness

Health & Wellness
Indigenous Culture & History

Media & Equity

Music History

Science & Nature

Social Services

Program/Segment
Native Roots Radio
Disability and Progress
Minneculture

The Narrative

The Conversation w/ Al McFarlane

The Conversation w/ Al McFarlane
The Conversation w/ Al McFarlane
The Conversation w/ Al McFarlane

Disability and Progress
Disability and Progress

Disability and Progress
The Narrative

Minneculture
Disability and Progress

The Narrative
Native Roots Radio

Minneculture

Minneculture

Minneculture

The Narrative

Date

10/13/2023

11/2/2023

10/23/2023

11/14/2023

10/17/2023

10/3/2023
10/24/2023
10/31/2023

11/23/2023
11/9/23

10/12/2023
11/8/2023

11/6/2023

10/19/2023

10/11/2023
11/3/2023

12/18/2023

10/30/2023

10/16/2023

10/18/2023

Time

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

1:00 PM
6:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:00 PM

Duration

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.
60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

60 mins.

Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment

Discussion with Wendy Pilot, Humane Policy Advocate for the US Humane Society about sacred
animals

Lexi Samara and Galin Smith from Young Dance; Amy Saloway. a committee member of Off-Kilter,
speak about cabaret dancing.

A University of Minnesota workshop series invites participants to visualize sound through a series of lab
stations.

Pillsbury House Theatre, with support from the Jerome Foundation, seeks to provide a mentorship
opportunity for early career performance artists in the Minnesota through their program, Naked Stages.
Ricky Cobb, Il was shot by three officers during a traffic stop on Monday, July 31st. Since then, his
mother Nyra Fields-Miller and family have been on the journey seeking justice. Hear her story and learn
how we can help put an end to killings by police!

Republican Debates, the near-Government Shutdown, and

Voter Disenfranchisement.

Discussion on the upcoming local elections

Twin Cities Election Day Coverage

Brandon Jones, Executive Director of the Minnesota Association for Children’s Mental Health (MACMH)
discusses how his organization serves the community.

Specialist Dr. Stuart Bloom discusses the topic of breast cancer.

Dr. Jose Debes, associate professor at the University of Minnesota Medical School discusses Hepatitis
and vaccines.

Commissioner of the Minneapolis Health Department, Damon Chaplin discusses health & city policy.
KFAI's Ryan Dawes reports on a new program aim at connecting uninsured adults with a free COVID-
19 vaccine.

Deb Hofbauer discusses Wingspan, a non-profit residential care organization, and their Rainbow
support group.

Marlee James, founder of Reviving Roots, discusses intergenerational trauma, social justice, and
relational cultural work.

Ho-Chunk expert Jon Greendeer talks about Ho-Chunk history & heritage/

After finding a home and specialized work in Minnesota, the Si-Asars decided to fill the gap in the
publishing industry by providing services to underserved people that included seniors, community
leaders, children’s authors, and those that didn’t think it was possible for Black voices to be

memorialized in books, pamphlets, collections or school texts. Thus, In Black Ink Publishing Initiative
was born.

Singer Cynthia Johnson discusses her career in recording, and promoting the local Minnesota music
scene.

For bird watchers, the primary marker of the season is the fall migration. And there's no more dramatic
way to observe the migration than at Duluth's Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory where birders gather to
watch hundreds — sometimes thousands — of raptors make their way south for the winter.

Minnesota Community Action Partnership (MinnCAP) of Hennepin discusses providing poverty
solutions through various programs and services .



